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                  1063830				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           18/02/2019 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department for Education	


                        
		answering dept id	60	
		answering dept short name	Education	
		answering dept sort name	Education	
		hansard heading	Arts: GCE A-level	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what recent steps he has taken to ensure
                           that students living in areas of highest deprivation have the opportunity to study
                           arts subjects at A-level.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Cardiff West	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Kevin Brennan	


                        
		uin	222765	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    21/02/2019 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The Department wants to ensure that all students have the opportunity to study
                                    arts subjects at A level if they wish to do so, regardless of their background or
                                    geographic location. It is up to individual schools and colleges to decide which A
                                    level courses to offer, and as part of that they may wish to work together with other
                                    schools and colleges in the area to combine resources and maximise choice.</p><p>The
                                    Department does not hold information on the number of institutions that have offered
                                    A level music. Instead the Department holds data for the exams entered at each institution.
                                    The attached table shows the number of institutions that entered at least one student
                                    for music A level. As context, it also shows the overall number of institutions that
                                    entered at least one student for an A level in any subject, and the percentage of
                                    those institutions that entered at least one student for music A level.</p><p>The
                                    number of institutions was recorded for each Local Authority District (LAD) in England;
                                    each of these LADs were ranked according to their deprivation score, as measured by
                                    the Income Deprivation Affecting Children Index, and split into quintiles. The data
                                    is not held in the same format prior to 2015/16, so equivalent figures for earlier
                                    years could not be calculated without incurring disproportionate costs.</p>
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		answering member printed	Nick Gibb	
		grouped question UIN	222766	
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                                    111				
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		attachment	
                                    1				
		file name	222765_222766_Number_of_Institutions_Entering_Music_A_Level_by_Local_Authority_District_IDACI_Quintile.pdf	
		title	222765_222766_A_Level_Music_by_LAD_IDACI_Quintile	
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		registered interest		
		date	
                           18/02/2019 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department for Education	


                        
		answering dept id	60	
		answering dept short name	Education	
		answering dept sort name	Education	
		hansard heading	Music: GCE A-level	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what recent estimate his Department has
                           made of the trend in the number of schools in areas of highest deprivation offering
                           A-level music to students since 2010.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Cardiff West	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Kevin Brennan	
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		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    21/02/2019 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The Department wants to ensure that all students have the opportunity to study
                                    arts subjects at A level if they wish to do so, regardless of their background or
                                    geographic location. It is up to individual schools and colleges to decide which A
                                    level courses to offer, and as part of that they may wish to work together with other
                                    schools and colleges in the area to combine resources and maximise choice.</p><p>The
                                    Department does not hold information on the number of institutions that have offered
                                    A level music. Instead the Department holds data for the exams entered at each institution.
                                    The attached table shows the number of institutions that entered at least one student
                                    for music A level. As context, it also shows the overall number of institutions that
                                    entered at least one student for an A level in any subject, and the percentage of
                                    those institutions that entered at least one student for music A level.</p><p>The
                                    number of institutions was recorded for each Local Authority District (LAD) in England;
                                    each of these LADs were ranked according to their deprivation score, as measured by
                                    the Income Deprivation Affecting Children Index, and split into quintiles. The data
                                    is not held in the same format prior to 2015/16, so equivalent figures for earlier
                                    years could not be calculated without incurring disproportionate costs.</p>
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted "Kevin Brennan" .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName "Education" .
?___answer_attachment_1 nfo:fileName "222765_222766_Number_of_Institutions_Entering_Music_A_Level_by_Local_Authority_District_IDACI_Quintile.pdf" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___answer_dateOfAnswer_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item dcterms:date ?___3 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_dateOfAnswer_2 <= "2019-07-15"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___3)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 .
?item parl:legislature ?___6 .
?___6 skos:prefLabel ?___7 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___8 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___9 .
?item parl:answer ?___10 .
?___10 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___11 .
?___10 parl:attachment ?___12 .
?___12 nfo:fileName ?___13 .
?___12 dcterms:title ?___14 .
?___10 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___15 .
?___10 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___16 .
?___10 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___17 .
?___10 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___18 .
?___10 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___19 .
?___10 parl:answeringMember ?___20 .
?___20 rdfs:label ?___21 .
?___10 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___22 .
?___22 parl:attachment ?___23 .
?___23 nfo:fileName ?___24 .
?___23 dcterms:title ?___25 .
?___22 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___26 .
?___22 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___27 .
?___22 parl:answeringMember ?___28 .
?___10 parl:answerText ?___29 .
?___10 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___30 .
?item parl:questionText ?___31 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___32 .
?item dcterms:date ?___33 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___34 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___35 .
?___35 rdfs:label ?___36 .
?item parl:houseId ?___37 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___38 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___39 .
?item parl:uin ?___40 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1063830>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1063831>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___6 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___6 skos:prefLabel ?___7 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___8 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___9 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___10 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___10 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___11 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:attachment ?___12 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___12 nfo:fileName ?___13 . } 
    UNION { ?___12 dcterms:title ?___14 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___10 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___15 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___19 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:answeringMember ?___20 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___20 rdfs:label ?___21 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___22 parl:attachment ?___23 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___23 nfo:fileName ?___24 . } 
      UNION { ?___23 dcterms:title ?___25 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___26 . } 
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___27 . } 
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMember ?___28 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answerText ?___29 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___30 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___31 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___34 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___35 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___35 rdfs:label ?___36 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___37 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___40 . } 

}
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